CALIDA™ LOUNGE
FURNITURE
800.424.2432
PRICE LIST
February 13, 2019
Updated March 7, 2023
2
Contents

Windsor Mahogany LWY
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
10
Calida™
Lounge Seating
Calida™
Lounge Seating
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect fire code.
NFR - Compliance to TB 117-2013
FR - Compliance to TB 133
See Upholstery Information for TB133
upcharge.
CSelect wood leg color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
DSelect glide option.
GPL - Plastic glides
ESelect upholstery grade/color.
Refer to ki.com/fabrics
California TB133 Fire Safety Code
For California Technical Bulletin 133 compliant
models, add the following upcharge.
Wood Leg Chair
Added List Price=$318
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information    N/C
Shipping
Ships assembled, FOB High Point, NC 27263,
freight prepaid. Freight class 125.
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
MODEL Features
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
Grade
C.O.M.
Grade
C
Grade
D
Grade
E
Grade
F
Grade
G
Grade
H
Grade
I
Grade
J
Grade
K
Grade
L Leather

CAH7
A B C D E
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
11
Calida™
Lounge Seating
Calida™
Lounge Seating
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect fire code.
NFR - Compliance to TB 117-2013
FR - Compliance to TB 133
See Upholstery Information for TB133
upcharge.
CSelect swivel frame color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
DSelect glide option.
GFT - Felt glides
GPL - Plastic glides
ESelect upholstery grade/color.
Refer to ki.com/fabrics
California TB133 Fire Safety Code
For California Technical Bulletin 133 compliant
models, add the following upcharge.
Model=Swivel Chair
Added List Price=$318
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information    N/C
Shipping
Ships assembled, FOB High Point, NC 27263,
freight prepaid. Freight class 125.
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
MODEL Features
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged

CAH2
A B C D E
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
12
Calida™
Lounge Seating
Calida™
Lounge Seating
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect fire code.
NFR - Compliance to TB 117-2013
FR - Compliance to TB 133
See Upholstery Information for TB133
upcharge.
CSelect swivel frame color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
DSelect caster option.
CST - Casters
ESelect upholstery grade/color.
Refer to ki.com/fabrics
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information    N/C
Shipping
Ships assembled, FOB High Point, NC 27263,
freight prepaid. Freight class 125.
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
California TB133 Fire Safety Code
For California Technical Bulletin 133 compliant
models, add the following upcharge.
Model=Swivel Chair
Added List Price=$318
MODEL Features
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
Grade
C.O.M.
Grade
C
Grade
D
Grade
E
Grade
F
Grade
G
Grade
H
Grade
I
Grade
J
Grade
K
Grade
L Leather

CA09
A B C D E
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
13
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect fire code.
NFR - Compliance to TB 117-2013
FR - Compliance to TB 133
See Upholstery Information for TB133
upcharge.
CSelect frame color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
DSelect glide option.
GFT - Felt glides
GPL - Plastic glides
ESelect upholstery grade/color.
Refer to ki.com/fabrics
Calida™
Lounge Seating
Calida™
Lounge Seating
California TB133 Fire Safety Code
For California Technical Bulletin 133 compliant
models, add the following upcharge.
Sled Base Chair
Added List Price=$318
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information    N/C
Shipping
Ships assembled, FOB High Point, NC 27263,
freight prepaid. Freight class 125.
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
MODEL Features
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged

CA01
A B C D E
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
14
Calida™
Lounge Seating
Calida™
Lounge Seating
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect fire code.
NFR - Compliance to TB 117-2013
FR - Compliance to TB 133
See Upholstery Information for TB133
upcharge.
CSelect frame color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
DSelect glide option.
GFT - Felt glides
GPL - Plastic glides
ESelect upholstery grade/color.
Refer to ki.com/fabrics
California TB133 Fire Safety Code
For California Technical Bulletin 133 compliant
models, add the following upcharge.
Stools
Added List Price=$171
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information    N/C
Shipping
Ships assembled, FOB High Point, NC 27263,
freight prepaid. Freight class 125.
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
MODEL Features
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged

CA47
A B C D E
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options. See “How To
Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note: • The □ indicates that a choice is required.
 • The absence of the □ indicates that no
choice is required.
 • Alpha-numeric characters in place of □
indicate that no other alternatives are avail-
able.
15
Calida™
Occasional Table
Calida™
Occasional Table
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
ASelect basic model.
BSelect top style.
73P - 73P edge
CSelect glide option.
GPL - Plastic glides
DSelect edge color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
ESelect surface finish.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
FSelect wood leg color.
Refer to the Product Color Options page in this
price list.
SPECIAL SERVICES
Special Carton Marking
With specially marked information    N/C
Shipping
Ships assembled, FOB High Point, NC 27263,
freight prepaid. Freight class 125.
Specifications and prices are subject to change
without prior notice.
MODEL W x D x H
MODEL NUMBER
Approx.
Packaged
Weight
Delivered
Pricing
Basic
Model
Top
Style
Glide
Option
Edge
Color
Surface
Finish
Wood
Leg
Color
Calida Occasional Table 22 x 22 x 13.5 CAUVA2020 73P GPL □ □ □ □ □ □  □ □ □
0.0#
$    1029
• Birch wood legs
• 7/8” thick top
CAUVA
A B C D E F
1330 Bellevue Street
P.O. Box 8100
Green Bay, WI 54308-8100
800.424.2432